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THE WOOLSHED
Day Workshop Rate Card

as at 1-6-19 (all prices exclusive of GST)

Venue Hire

Venue Hire, (includes small whiteboard and easel, whiteboard pens,
flipchart paper & pens, DVD player, CD player, WiFi, Broadband
— fibre, TV screen with HDMI cable for your computer, chairs,
cushions, tables, flowers, use of kitchen, cups, glasses, water jugs,
plates, cutlery, coffee plungers, urn for hot water)

Maximum 20 people - per day $400.00
- per half day $250.00
Evening Hire - per evening $250.00

All prices below are if booked in relation to the venue hire:
Morning & Afternoon teas

water, fruit, per head, per serving $7.00
Buffet Lunch, Vegetarian, vegan, and gluten-free
can be catered for - per head $26.00
Dinner, (two courses, does not include wine)
- per head $50.00
- with wine $65.00

Self-catering is an option
Per head price negotiable for smaller numbers

If you require a Facilitator, Pamela Meekings-Stewart is
a well-known and successful Facilitator.

Her fee, per day (including preparation) $1,500.00

If participants need breathing or thinking space, there are
wonderful walks through the bush with superb views of the sea and
Kapiti Island. There is also a labyrinth and a sheltered garden with
tables and seating.

Cancellation Policy: Tivo weeks” notice of cancellation w preferred. Less
than 7 days’ notice of cancellation will incur a charge of 80% of the fee.

For all enquiries and Woolshed bookings,
please contact Pamela Meekings-Stewart

pamela@thewoolshed.com
phone 027 206 §876



